A.P.N. No.:	1220-28-510-01	13					
R.P.T.T.	\$1,579.50						
File No.:	1534293 SA						
Recording F	Recording Requested By:						
Mail Tax Sta	ompany Same as below						
1	When Recorded	Mail To:					
Elizabeth Se	ars-McIntosh						
P.O. Box 52							

 DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

 RPTT:\$1579.50 Rec:\$40.00
 2022-979801

 \$1,619.50 Pgs=3
 01/13/2022 03:11 PM

 STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV

 KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That **Angela McElroy**, **surviving joint tenant** for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to **Elizabeth Sears-McIntosh**, **an unmarried woman** all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 172, as shown on the map of GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 7, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on March 27, 1974, in Book 374, Page 676, as Document No. 72456.

*SUBJECT TO:

- Taxes for the fiscal year.
- Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 1-5-2022

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

Angela McElroy State of)	
) ss County of	\ \
	_ / / /
This instrument was acknowledged before me By: Angela McElroy	
Signature:	Seeattached
Notary Public	See attacked Overment
My Commission Expires:	- National
. \	

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

	
State of California County ofSacramento	
On 1.5.22	before me, Denice Tonetti - Notary Public
4	(insert name and title of the officer)
personally appearedA	
subscribed to the within instrument his/her/their authorized capacity(ies	atisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in s), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJU paragraph is true and correct.	JRY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal	DENICE TONETT! COMM. #2279397
42 A -	SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY O
Signature	Seal)

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

 Assessor Parcel Number 	per(s)		Α	
a) <u>1220-28-510-013</u>			/\	
b)				
			\ \	
d)			\ \	
2. Type of Property:			\ \	
a.□ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECO	RDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
c.☐ Condo/Twnhse	d.□ 2-4 Plex	Book	Page:	
e.⊟ Apt. Bldg.	f. 🗆 Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Reco	ording:	
g.□ Agricultural	h. ☐ Mobile Home	Notes:		
☐ Other				
-				
3. a. Total Value/Sales Pr	ice of Property	\$ 405,000.00		
b. Deed in Lieu of Fored	closure Only (value of propert)	
c. Transfer Tax Value:	/	\$ 405,000.00		
d. Real Property Transf	er Tax Due	\$ 1,579.50		
			\ \	
4. If Exemption Claime)]	
	nption per NRS 375.090, Se	ection	<i>→</i> /	
b. Explain Reason fo	or Exemption:			
5 Partial Interest: Peres	entage being transferred: 10	0 %		
	and acknowledges, under p		ourquent to NDC 275 060	
and NRS 375 110 that the	e information provided is cor	rect to the best of	their information and heliaf	
and can be supported by	documentation if called upor	to substantiate th	e information provided herein.	
Furthermore, the parties a	gree that disallowance of ar	v claimed exempt	ion, or other determination of	
additional tax due, may re	sult in a penalty of 10% of th	ne tax due plus inte	erest at 1% per month. Pursuant	
to NRS 375.030, the Buye	er and Seller shall be jointly a	and severally liable	for any additional amount owed.	
≤ 0	, ,		N 1 /	
Signature OH		\ <u> </u>	Grantor ESCN 84)	
-		Capacity		
		Capacity	GIARTOI ESCI BAS	
Signature	\			
Signature		Capacity Capacity	Grantee Grantee	
SELLER (GRANTOR) INI		Capacity BUYER (GRAI	Grantee NTEE) INFORMATION	
SELLER (GRANTOR) INI (REQUIRED)		Capacity BUYER (GRAI	Grantee NTEE) INFORMATION EQUIRED)	
SELLER (GRANTOR) INI (REQUIRED) Print Name: Angela McE	Iroy	Capacity <u>BUYER (GRAI</u> (Ri Print Name: E	Grantee NTEE) INFORMATION EQUIRED) lizabeth Sears-McIntosh	
SELLER (GRANTOR) INI (REQUIRED) Print Name: Angela McE Address: 938 Elk Hills Dr	Iroy	Capacity BUYER (GRAI (Ri Print Name: E Address: P.C	Grantee NTEE) INFORMATION EQUIRED) lizabeth Sears-McIntosh . Box 52	
SELLER (GRANTOR) INI (REQUIRED) Print Name: Angela McE Address: 938 Elk Hills Dr City: Galt	lroy ive	Capacity BUYER (GRAI (Ri Print Name: E Address: P.C City: Markley	Grantee NTEE) INFORMATION EQUIRED) lizabeth Sears-McIntosh 0. Box 52 ille	
SELLER (GRANTOR) INI (REQUIRED) Print Name: Angela McE Address: 938 Elk Hills Dr	Iroy	Capacity BUYER (GRAI (Ri Print Name: E Address: P.C	Grantee NTEE) INFORMATION EQUIRED) lizabeth Sears-McIntosh . Box 52	
SELLER (GRANTOR) INI (REQUIRED) Print Name: Angela McE Address: 938 Elk Hills Dr City: Galt State: CA	lroy ive Zip: 95632	Capacity BUYER (GRAI (Ri Print Name: E Address: P.C City: Markley State: CA	Grantee NTEE) INFORMATION EQUIRED) Nizabeth Sears-McIntosh D. Box 52 mille Zip: 96120	
SELLER (GRANTOR) INI (REQUIRED) Print Name: Angela McE Address: 938 Elk Hills Dr City: Galt State: CA COMPANY/PERSON REC	lroy ive Zip: 95632 QUESTING RECORDING (r	Capacity BUYER (GRAI (Ri Print Name: E Address: P.C City: Markley State: CA	Grantee NTEE) INFORMATION EQUIRED) lizabeth Sears-McIntosh Box 52 ille Zip: 96120 ler or buyer)	
SELLER (GRANTOR) INI (REQUIRED) Print Name: Angela McE Address: 938 Elk Hills Dr City: Galt State: CA COMPANY/PERSON REC Print Name: Stewart Tit	lroy ive Zip: 95632 QUESTING RECORDING (r tle Company	Capacity BUYER (GRAI (RI Print Name: E Address: P.C City: Markley State: CA	Grantee NTEE) INFORMATION EQUIRED) Nizabeth Sears-McIntosh D. Box 52 mille Zip: 96120	
SELLER (GRANTOR) INI (REQUIRED) Print Name: Angela McE Address: 938 Elk Hills Dr City: Galt State: CA COMPANY/PERSON REC	lroy ive Zip: 95632 QUESTING RECORDING (r tle Company	Capacity BUYER (GRAI (Ri Print Name: E Address: P.C City: Markley State: CA	Grantee NTEE) INFORMATION EQUIRED) lizabeth Sears-McIntosh Box 52 ille Zip: 96120 ler or buyer)	

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED